

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13825-
13841/2023

MAHABIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Diary No. 27092/2023 listed)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27092/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.232616/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.232619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.232618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 27092/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2-50 and 52-105 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 51 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar