

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13825-13841/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1860/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1863/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1472/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1857/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1858/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1861/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1864/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1866/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1867/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1869/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1870/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1872/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 1873/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2201/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2203/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2205/2018 18-10-2022 in RFA No. 2499/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHABIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 110789/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.20043-20044/2023 (IV-B)

(With I.R. and IA No.117450/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117445/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.117446/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.117448/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.117451/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILE/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.117447/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.20013-20042/2023 (IV-B)

(With FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 118518/2023)

S.L.P.(C) No.18935/2023 (IV-B)

(With IA No.122592/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.27092/2023 (IV-B)

(With IA No.232616/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.232618/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 232619/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.15988-16062/2024 (IV-B)

(With I.R. and IA No.136497/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR**
 Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
 Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions after four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar