

ITEM NO.1733

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13825-13841/2023

MAHABIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO.15988-16062/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15988-16062/2024 (IV-D)

IA No. 123558/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 123556/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 123557/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 29-10-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Hamad Tariq, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rayi Peddi Raju, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manu Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayadevanna, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Manjeet Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Sohi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Devi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15988-16062/2024

1. Issue notice on IA No. 123558/2025, IA No. 123556/2025 & IA No. 123557/2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted four weeks time to take appropriate steps for service of notice in respect of unserved respondents.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI KUKRETI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)